
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2463
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR C-DOT IN KERALA
SURESH KODIKUNNIL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Kerala has given any proposal for getting financial assistance from Central Government for C-DoT in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details of the total amount of money has been sought?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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